CONSORT EXPRESS LINES

PO Box 2191

Lae 411, Morobe Province
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Tariff Detention Rates, Free Days and Container Reuse & Misuse Fees

REVISION DATE:
EFFECTIVE DATE:
EXPIRATION DATE:

21 JUNE 2021
21JULY 2021
UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Tariff Detention Rates & Free Days

Type

Dry (GP/FQ)
Flat Rack (FR)
Dry (GP/FQ)
Dry (GP/FQ)
Reefer (RF)
Reefer (RF)
Reefer (RF)
Reefer (RF)
Reefer (RF)
Reefer (RF)

Reefer (RF)

Size Export Import
Free Days Free Days
20F 14 14
20F 14 14
9F 14 14
4F 14 14
9F 7 7
22HC 7 7
22HC 7 7
22HC 7 7
20F 7 7
20F 7 7
20F 7 7

Container Reuse Charge (Per container)

Container Reuse Fee

Container Reuse Penalty Fee

Container Misuse Penalty (Per container)*

Container Misuse Penalty Fee

*Effective 1 August 2021

Tiered Charges Per Day Tariff Per

Where Applicable
(For Export & Import)

All Ports

All Ports

All Ports

All Ports

All Ports
Day 8 to Day 10 inclusive
Day 11 to Day 12 inclusive

Day 13 onwards

Day 8 to Day 10 inclusive
Day 11 to Day 12 inclusive

From Day 13 onwards

FOR COASTAL SHIPPING IN

PAPUA NEW GUINEA

Diem Rate
(PGK)

49.50
74.50
49.50
49.50
470.00
470.00
570.00
670.00
370.00
470.00

570.00

Fee (PGK)

250.00

1,500.00

Fee (PGK)

5,000.00
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Tariff Detention

Detention will be invoiced to the Merchant at tariff rate level unless otherwise agreed in writing. In addition to
detention, any storage costs incurred by the Merchant’s cargo at port facilities will be passed on to the
Merchant by the Carrier at cost.

Container Reuse Charge

To reuse a container for a new booking, please notify the Consort Express Lines Bookings Team in advance.
Subject to agreement, a reuse fee per container per booking of PGK 250.00 will be applied. A penalty fee of PGK
1,500.00 will be charged if a container is reused for a new booking without confirmation in writing having been
provided by the Bookings Team. All container terms and conditions will apply as per our standard Bill of Lading.

Container Misuse Penalty

Effective 1 August 2021, customers are only authorized to use containers for the purpose stated on the Agency
Booking Confirmation Form (ABC) in the ‘Origin’, ‘Destination’ and ‘Routing Information’ fields. All container
terms and conditions will apply as per our standard Bill of Lading. If a container is used for any other purpose
than that stated on the ABC, a container misuse penalty fee of PGK 5,000.00 will be applied by Consort Express
Lines per container to the customer.
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