

CONSORT EXPRESS LINES

PO Box 2191 Lae 411, Morobe Province Papua New Guinea +675 478 3000 www.consort.com.pg

Tariff Detention Rates, Free Days and Container Reuse & Misuse Fees

REVISION DATE: 21 JUNE 2021 EFFECTIVE DATE: 21 JULY 2021

EXPIRATION DATE: UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE

Tariff Detention Rates & Free Days

Туре	Size	Export Free Days	Import Free Days	Tiered Charges Per Day Where Applicable (For Export & Import)	Tariff Per Diem Rate (PGK)
Dry (GP/FQ)	20F	14	14	All Ports	49.50
Flat Rack (FR)	20F	14	14	All Ports	74.50
Dry (GP/FQ)	9F	14	14	All Ports	49.50
Dry (GP/FQ)	4F	14	14	All Ports	49.50
Reefer (RF)	9F	7	7	All Ports	470.00
Reefer (RF)	22HC	7	7	Day 8 to Day 10 inclusive	470.00
Reefer (RF)	22HC	7	7	Day 11 to Day 12 inclusive	570.00
Reefer (RF)	22HC	7	7	Day 13 onwards	670.00
Reefer (RF)	20F	7	7	Day 8 to Day 10 inclusive	370.00
Reefer (RF)	20F	7	7	Day 11 to Day 12 inclusive	470.00
Reefer (RF)	20F	7	7	From Day 13 onwards	570.00

Container Reuse Charge (Per container)	
Container Reuse Fee	250.00
Container Reuse Penalty Fee	1,500.00

Container Misuse Penalty (Per container)*	
Container Misuse Penalty Fee	5,000.00

^{*}Effective 1 August 2021



CONSORT EXPRESS LINES

PO Box 2191 Lae 411, Morobe Province Papua New Guinea +675 478 3000 www.consort.com.pg

Tariff Detention

Detention will be invoiced to the Merchant at tariff rate level unless otherwise agreed in writing. In addition to detention, any storage costs incurred by the Merchant's cargo at port facilities will be passed on to the Merchant by the Carrier at cost.

Container Reuse Charge

To reuse a container for a new booking, please notify the Consort Express Lines <u>Bookings Team</u> in advance. Subject to agreement, a reuse fee per container per booking of **PGK 250.00** will be applied. A penalty fee of **PGK 1,500.00** will be charged if a container is reused for a new booking without confirmation in writing having been provided by the Bookings Team. All container terms and conditions will apply as per our standard <u>Bill of Lading</u>.

Container Misuse Penalty

Effective 1 August 2021, customers are only authorized to use containers for the purpose stated on the Agency Booking Confirmation Form (ABC) in the 'Origin', 'Destination' and 'Routing Information' fields. All container terms and conditions will apply as per our standard <u>Bill of Lading</u>. If a container is used for any other purpose than that stated on the ABC, a container misuse penalty fee of **PGK 5,000.00** will be applied by Consort Express Lines per container to the customer.